Research Article
Experimental Study onEquivalent Strength of Induced Jointswith
consideration to Influence of Concrete Strength, Inducer
Spacing, and Concrete Age
Xiaofei Zhang ,1 Peipei Wei ,1 Xin Zhang,2 Tao Yan,1 Gangfeng Zheng,3 and
Wenwei Zhang1
1State Key Laboratory of Eco-hydraulics in Northwest Arid Region, Xi’an University of Technology, Xi’an 710048, China
2Hanjiang-to-Weihe River Valley Water Diversion Project Construction Co. Ltd, Shaanxi Province, Xi’an 710100, China

90 20
28.733 1.277
1-C30-90 41.009 1.823
1-C40-90 53.350 2.371
2-C20-28
28
10 24.758 1.073
2-C20-28 20 24.935 1.094
2-C20-28 30 25.632 1.144
2-C20-28 40 26.836 1.164
2-C20-28 50 27.011 1.179
2-C20-28 60 27.192 1.184
3-C20-7 7
20
10.148 0.451
3-C20-14 14 20.231 0.740
3-C20-28 28 24.593 1.093
3-C20-60 60 26.528 1.179
3-C20-90 90 28.733 1.277
6 Advances in Civil Engineering
feq � 1.24604 − 1.31612 × 0.93153t
, R
2

Figure 10: Simulated stress nephograms of RCC induced joints for different ages (Pa), (a) C20-90 (age of 90 days), (b) C20-60 (age of 60
days), (c) C20-28 (age of 28 days), (d) C20-14 (age of 14 days), (e) C20-7 (age of 7 days).
10 Advances in Civil Engineering
Table 3: Statistical table of equivalent strength test values, simulated values, and error values.
Number Induced plate spacing
(mm) Age (day) Test value (MPa) Simulation value (MPa) Error value (%)
1-C20-90 20 90 1.251 1.291 3.20
1-C30-90 20 90 1.823 1.836 0.71
1-C40-90 20 90 2.371 2.399 1.18
2-C20-28 10 28 1.073 1.106 3.12
2-C20-28 20 28 1.094 1.142 3.74
2-C20-28 30 28 1.144 1.185 3.56
2-C20-28 40 28 1.164 1.203 3.33
2-C20-28 50 28 1.179 1.223 3.69
2-C20-28 60 28 1.184 1.228 3.73
3-C20-7 20 7 0.451 0.489 8.43
3-C20-14 20 14 0.740 0.781 5.54
3-C20-28 20 28 1.093 1.187 8.60
3-C20-60 20 60 1.179 1.234 4.66
3-C20-90 20 90 1.277 1.321 3.45